Automation and control
Micro PLCs and HMI25
	 Micro PLC with 10, 12 and 20
built-in Inputs/Outputs
	 Versions with integrated Ethernet
port for programming and
monitoring
	 Versions with or without display

with medium-high complexity:
	 - 600 rows for LADDER programming (contact scheme)
	 - 500 blocks for FBD (function blocks).
MICRO PLCS LRK SERIES
COmpACT WITH GREAT pERFORmANCE
INDEX
25
25-3
Micro PLCs and HMI25
LARGE NUMBER OF MANAGEABLE INPUTS AND OUTPUTS
	 - up to 56 I/Os with the connection of expansion modules type LRE (44 digital I/O + 12 analog I/O)
	 - plus additional 172 I/Os controlled through network connection between more LRK base modules (126 digital Network I/Os + 46 analog Network I/Os):
one LRK base module configured as master can control the I/Os of other LRK base modules configured as slaves connected on the same network.
POWER SUPPLY 12/24VDC
	 The base modules with DC auxiliary power supply (type
LRK...D024...) can be powered either at 12VDC or 24VDC, ensuring
maximum flexibility for any application.
	 It is also available a version with auxiliary power supply
100...240VAC (type LRK10RA240).
SUPPORT OF MICRO-SD CARD

Outputs
Display Built-in
communic.
port
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
Base modules.
LRK10RA240 100...
240VAC
6/4
relay
Yes Ethernet 1 0.240
LRK12RD024 12/24
VDC
8/4
relay
Yes Ethernet 1 0.240
LRK12RD024B 12/24
VDC
8/4
relay
No Ethernet 1 0.240

–	 Counters
–	 Auxiliary relays (merkers)
–	 Data registers
–	 Real Time Clock (RTC) blocks
–	 HMI display pages with texts
–	 High speed input (1kHz), only on base modules with DC
power supply
–	 PID control
–	 PWM outputs, only on base module type LRD12TD024
–	 Multiplexers
–	 Analog ramps
–	 Shift function
–	 Boolean logic blocks
–	 Password protection, 4 digits.
Operational characteristics
–	 Auxiliary power supply: 12VDC (LRD...D012), 24VDC
(LRD...D024) or 100...240VAC 50/60Hz (LRD...A240)
–	 Relay outputs Ith 8A 240VAC
–	 Analog inputs 0...10VDC (on versions with DC power
supply only)

LRD12...
Micro PLCs
LRD series
LRD20RD024P1
Order code Auxiliary
power
supply
Inputs/
Outputs
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
Base modules.
LRD12RD024 24VDC 8/4 relay 1 0.241
LRD12TD024 24VDC 8/4 transistor 1 0.220
LRD20RD024 24VDC 12/8 relay 1 0.360
LRD12RA024 24VAC 8/4 relay 1 0.250
LRD20RA024 24VAC 12/8 relay 1 0.368
LRD10RA240 100...240VAC 6/4 relay 1 0.242
LRD20RA240 100...240VAC 12/8 relay 1 0.367
LRD20RD012 12VDC 12/8 relay 1 0.360
Base module with built-in RS485 communication port
LRD20RD024P1 24VDC 12/8 relay 1 0.360
Expansion modules.
See page 25-8.
INDEX

Supervision software
page 36-2
Order code Auxiliary
supply
voltage
Inputs/
Outputs
Qty
per
pkg
Wt
n° [kg]
Expansion and communication modules for micro PLCs LRK
and LRD series .
LRE02AD024 24VDC 2 analog outputs
0...10V/0...20mA
1 0.160
LRE04AD024 24VDC 4 analog inputs
0...10V/0...20mA
1 0.160
LRE04PD024 24VDC 4 PT100 temp.
sensor inputs
1 0.160
LRE08RD024 24VDC 4/4 relay 1 0.171
LRE08TD024 24VDC 4/4 transistor 1 0.151
LRE08RA024 24VAC 4/4 relay 1 0.180
LRE08RA240 100...240VAC 4/4 relay 1 0.180
LREP00 24VDC Communication
module RS485,
protocol
Modbus-RTU
1 0.134
The expansion modules are supplied with connector for the connection to
the base module.
INPUTS/OUTPUTS REFERENCE TABLE
BASE MODULES TOT DIGITAL I/OS
BASE MODULE + EXPANSIONS
Type Power supply Inputs Outputs Max I/Os
LRK12RD024
LRK12RD024B
12/24VDC 6 digital + 2 digital/analog 4 relay 12 + 24
LRK10RA240 100...240VAC 6 digital 4 relay 10 + 24
LRK20RD024RS 12/24VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 relay 20 + 24
LRD12RD024 24VDC 6 digital + 2 digital/analog 4 relay 12 + 24
LRD12TD024 24VDC 6 digital + 2 digital/analog 4 transistor 12 + 24
LRD20RD012 12VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 relay   20 + 24
LRD20RD024 24VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 relay 20 + 24
LRD20RD024P1 24VDC 8 digital + 4 digital/analog 8 relay 20 + 24
LRD10RA240 100...240VAC 6 digital 4 relay 10 + 24
LRD20RA240 100...240VAC 12 digital 8 relay 20 + 24
LRD12RA024 24VAC 8 digital 4 relay 12 + 24
LRD20RA024 24VAC 12 digital 8 relay 20 + 24
EXPANSION AND COMMUNICATION MODULES
LRE02AD024 24VDC –– 2 analog ––